RESOLUTION NO. 2953

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in remembrance of Ivar Haglund

WHEREAS, on January 30, 1985, Port Commissioner Ivar Haglund died suddenly and unexpectedly; and,

WHEREAS, the Port of Seattle Commission and staff mourn the loss of Ivar Haglund, a colleague and friend; and,

WHEREAS, Ivar Haglund, as part of the history of Seattle, came to symbolize the Seattle harbor and waterfront that he loved so much; and,

WHEREAS, the Port of Seattle was enriched during Ivar Haglund's service as a Port Commissioner; and,

WHEREAS, Ivar Haglund contributed so much to the character of this community and to public recognition of the importance of Puget Sound and the harbor; and,

WHEREAS, Ivar Haglund was among Seattle's best known and loved citizens—his warmth, wit and humor touching everyone in a personal way;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the undersigned Commissioners, on behalf of the Port of Seattle, extend their condolences to the family and friends of Ivar Haglund; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall be included in the minutes of the Port of Seattle Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle at a Special Meeting held this 5th day of February, 1985, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in its favor and the seal of the Commission.

Port Commissioners